B 148
IVO GmbH & Co.
P.O. Box 3360  •  D-78022 Villingen-Schwenningen
Phone +49 (0)7720 942-0  •  Fax +49 (0)7720 942-999
www.ivo.de  •  e-mail: info@ivo.de
Printed in Germany  06.01
IVO GmbH & Co. 170.02.198/3
COUNTERS   CONTROLLERS   ENCODERS

Time Meter for
AC- or DC-Voltage
Order designation
Order no. Voltage, Counting capacity
A5A 24 VAC / 50 Hz, 99 999.99 h
A9A 230 VAC / 50 Hz, 99 999.99 h
B8A 110 VAC / 60 Hz, 99 999.99 h
CBB 10...80 VDC, 999 999.9 h
B 160.100A
Mechanical data
Display 7-digit roller-type counter,
4 mm high, red decimal display
With running display (AC)
Without reset
Counting capacity AC: 99 999,99 h
DC: 999 999,9 h
Reading accuracy AC: 1/100 h = 36 s
DC:   1/10 h = 6 min
Front dimensions 48 x 48 mm
Type of mounting Built in counter with clamping frame
or adapter for mounting on rail
EN 50022
Weight Approximately 110 g
Housing material Plastic black
Electrical data
Supply voltage 24, 230 VAC ±10 %, 50 Hz
110 ±10 % VAC, 60 Hz
10...80 VDC
Power consumption AC 0.1...1.5 VA
DC 0.1...1.5 W
Running accuracy AC: synchronous to supply net,
synchronous motor
DC: <1s / 24 h, stepping motor
E-connection Screw terminal or flat-cable plug
(combined) 6.3 x 0.8 mm
Application
IVO operating time counters are used in all those instances
where costs need to be made transparent, where maintenance
intervals are to be kept, where guarantee periods need to be
assessed or operating hours are to be captured.
B 160
2
Subject to modification in technic and design.
Errors and omissions excepted.
Accessories
Order no.
Z 118.037 Adapter frame, front 55 x 55 mm
Z 118.038 Adapter frame, front 72 x 72 mm
Z 118.039 Adapter for mounting on rail (EN 50022)
Dimensions and cutout size
Clamping frame, front 48 x 48 mm
Cutout 1
Adapter frame, front 55 x 55 mm, 72 x 72 mm
Cutout 1, 2 or 3
Adapter for mounting on rail (EN 50022)
2 fixing screws in delivery enclosed
Cutout sizes
Cutout 1
Cutout 2
Cutout 3
48 38
45 11.2
35
72 7755
46
ø51